NORTH DAKOTA Department of Corrections & Rehabilitation

Administrative Services

Amy Vorachek, Director (701) 32826198

11 1 8 2016

PO Box 1898 • 3100 Railroad Avenue • Bismarck, ND 58506-1898

Fax (701) 328-6651 •TDD 1-800-633-6888 • TTY Voice 1-800-366-6889

Jack Dalrymple, Governor Leann K. Bertsch, Director

July 15, 2016

MR. JOHN BJORNSON CODE REVISOR NORTH DAKOTA LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL STATE CAPITOL 600 EAST BOULEVARD, 2ND FLOOR BISMARCK, ND 58505-0360

Dear Mr. Bjornson:

The Notice of Intent to Adopt Administrative Rules and a copy of the proposed rules are enclosed as required by N.D.C.C. § 28-32-10(1).

If you have any questions, please contact Lori Steele at 701-328-6195.

Sincerely,

Amy Vorachek

Director of Administrative Services

Horaclite

ND Department of Corrections

Enclosures

NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

TAKE NOTICE that the N.D. Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation (DOCR) will hold a public hearing to address a new proposed N.D. Admin. Code for Crime Victims Compensation, article 114-01 at 10:00 a.m. on August 30, 2016 at 3100 Railroad Avenue, Bismarck, N.D. The purpose of the proposed rules is to comply with NDCC 54-23.4-04 which stipulates that the North Dakota Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation adopt and enforce rules necessary to implement NDCC 54-23.4. The proposed rules address Crime Victims Compensation application requirements, award limitations, eligible services and compensation/payment limitations. The proposed rules are not expected to have an impact on the regulated community in excess of \$50,000.

The proposed rules may be reviewed at the office of the N.D. Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation, 3100 Railroad Avenue, Bismarck, N.D. A copy of the proposed rules and/or a regulatory analysis may be obtained by writing the above address, e-mailing loristeele@nd.gov or calling 701-328-6195. Written or oral comments on the proposed rule sent to the DOCR and received by September 9, 2016 will be fully considered.

If you plan to attend the public hearing and will need special facilities or assistance relating to a disability, please contact the N.D. Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation at the above telephone number or address at least three days prior to the public hearing.

Dated this 15th day of July 2016.

Amy Vorachek, Director of Administrative Services

ND Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation